RPEK1-03/B Size 03    Qmax 20 l/min (5 GPM) per section, Qmax 60 l/min (16 GPM) total inlet    pmax 250 bar (3600 PSI)
24 (0.95)
12
,2
 (0
,4
8)
41

Blocks for built-in valves are produced from aluminium alloy and are horizontally connected by 3 bolts/studs. On the left-hand side P,T ports are
provided with a seal recess, on the other  (right) side the surface is honed to a flat face.
Ordering Code
Block size 03 for horizontal
integration
Modular block RPEK Block type according to function
Connection threads
G - ports M, A, B
SAE - ports M, A, B
No designation
S
Note:
Ports A, B are only suitable for certain blocks.
Blocks with in-built valves have a uniform width of 40 mm (1.58 in) and a hight of 56 mm (2.21 in). The third dimension varies according
to the built-in valve type.
→Basic mounting interface – left side of  the block Right side of the block
Overview of HB03 modular blocks for horizontal integration:
Type Order No. Description
HB03-RPEK-MP1 28658500
Block for reducing valve or unloading 3- way valve 3/2. Input (P1) Right.
HB03-RPEK-MP1-S 29344000
HB03-RPEK-MP2 28658900
Block for reducing valve or unloading valve 3/2. Input (P1) Left.
HB03-RPEK-MP2-S 29344100
HB03-RPEK-MC 28659200 Block with 2 pressure crossport relief valves A a B (A ↔ B).
HB03-RPEK-MD 28659400 Block with two independent pressure relief (A → T, B → T) / unloading valves
HB03-RPEK-MAB 28659700
Block with spool / poppet stop valves in A and B channels
HB03-RPEK-MAB-S 29344200
HB03-RPEK-MAB1 28650700
Block with overcenter / pilot operated check valves in A and B channels
HB03-RPEK-MAB1-S 29344500
HB03-RPEK-MAB2 29397800 Block with throttle / stop valves in A and B channels
- S marking designates SAE 6 work ports and SAE 4 gauge port, no designator indicates G 1/4 work and gauge ports.
Block HB03-RPEK-MP1 (-S), MP2 (-S) with reducing/relieving valve or 3-way unloading valve
The MP block is primarily designed for installation of a reducing valve, which provides a constant set pressure on the outlet section (P2), independent
of changes in input pressure (P1). The MP1 block has input (P1) from the right ,the  MP2 block from the left. Alternatively, a 3-way directional control